

MEDIA ADVISORY

Department of Communications and Community Outreach 6901 Charles Street Towson, MD 21204 443.809.5908 (English) 443.809.1250 (Español) www.bcps.org

FOR RELEASE: Sept. 16, 2022

BCPS press releases are available online

BCPS, County officials to break ground for new replacement for Bedford Elementary School

Ceremony marks official start of \$53.6 million project

What:

BCPS Superintendent Dr. Darryl L. Williams and Baltimore County Executive Johnny Olszewski will join members of the Board of Education of Baltimore County and the Baltimore County delegation in officially breaking ground for a new replacement school for Bedford Elementary School. The \$53.6 million project will more than double the size of the existing school from a capacity of 309 seats to 735 seats, in addition to providing twice the square footage (102,449 s.f.) more than the existing school (45,745 s.f.). Designed to relieve overcrowding and to provide a modern learning center for the community, the new school is scheduled to open to students in 2024.

When:

Wednesday, September 21, at 10:00 a.m.

Where:

7407 Dorman Drive, Baltimore 21208

###

<u>Baltimore County Public Schools</u>, the nation's 22nd largest school system, is focused on raising the bar and closing gaps to prepare our students for the future. Thanks to innovative and talented leaders, teachers, staff, and students, BCPS celebrates many honors.